

Skagit County Auditor

\$77.00 6 12:43PM

3/18/2014 Page

RETURN TO:

JOAN JACOBSEN 883 Cook Road Sedro-Woolley WA 98284

DOCUMENT TITLE:

JOAN JACOBSEN, surviving spouse

Affidavit re: Community Property Agreement

GRANTOR: ARNOLD M. JACOBSEN, deceased

GRANTEE: JOAN JACOBSEN

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Unit 5, KENDALL PLACE CONDOMINIUM, (a condominium), according to the Amended Declaration thereof recorded September 6, 2007, under Auditor's File Number 200709060103, records of Skagit County, Washington, And Survey Map and Plans thereof recorded under Auditor's File Number 27001240072, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situated in Skagit County, Washington.

Parcel Number: P125656

Account Number: 76931

AFFIDAVIT RE: COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

ss.

COUNTY OF SKAGIT

)

JOAN JACOBSEN, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

THAT affiant is the surviving spouse of ARNOLD M. JACOBSEN who died at Mount

Vernon, Washington on the 18 day of November, 2013, having provided for the disposition of

all community property as between affiant and said deceased spouse under community Property

Agreement dated July 29, 1988.

THAT there are no unpaid creditors of said decedent or of the former marital community

nor unpaid funeral expenses or expense of last illness except as follows:

THAT the value of the community estate as of the date of death, including all real and

personal property, was approximately \$113,500.00 and the value of all separate property of said

decedent was \$5,000.00 as of the date of death.

Among other items of community property was the following described real estate:

Unit 5, KENDALL PLACE CONDOMINIUM, (a condominium), according to the Amended

Declaration thereof recorded September 6, 2007, under Auditor's File Number 200709060103,

records of Skagit County, Washington, And Survey Map and Plans thereof recorded under

Auditor's File Number 27001240072, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situated in Skagit County, Washington.

201403180035

Skagit County Auditor 3/18/2014 Page

\$77.00

2 of

6 12:43PM

Tax Parcel Number: P125656

Joan Jacobsen JOANSACOBSEN

On the 18 day of March, 2014 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared JOAN JACOBSEN to me known to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first above-written

MINIMAL OF A SHINGTON A SHINGTON

Shannon M. Shannon
Notary Public in and for the
State of Washington
My appointment expires 1-2-15

Residing at Mount Vernon

201403180035

Skaglt County Auditor 3/18/2014 Page

3 of

6 12:43PM

\$77.00

COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT by and between ARNOLD M. JACOBSEN and
County, Washington.
In consideration of love and affection and of the mutual benefits to be derived
from the parties hereto, it is hereby agreed as follows:
1. That all property of whatsoever nature or description, whether real, personal
or mixed, and wheresoever situated, now owned or hereafter acquired by the undersigned
husband and wife, or either of them, including separate property, shall be considered
and is hereby declared to be community property.
2. That upon the death of either of the parties hereto, title to all community
property as herein defined shall vest immediately in the survivor.
EXECUTED at Lynnwood, Washington, this 29 day of July
1988.
anold M. Jacobsen
Joan Jacobsen Joan Jacobsen
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.
COUNTY OF SNOHOMISH)
I certify that on the 29 day of, 1998, personally
appeared before me ARNOLD M. JACOBSEN and JOAN JACOBSEN, to me known to be the individuals described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and each acknowledged to me that they signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
GIVEN under my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at My Appointment Expires:

201403180035 Skagit County Auditor 3/18/2014 Page 4 of 6 12:43PM

\$77.00

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2013-021785

DATE ISSUED: 11/21/2013

FEE NUMBER: 0000000029

GIVEN NAMES: ARNOLD MARTIN LAST NAME: JACOBSEN

COUNTY OF DEATH: SKAGIT

DATE OF DEATH: NOVEMBER 18,2013

HOUR OF DEATH: 06:04 P.N.

SEX: MALE

AGE: 86 YEARS

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: 078-22-8569

HISPANIC ORIGIN: NO, NOT HISPANIC

RACE: WHITE

BIRTHDATE: MARCH 15,1927

BIRTHPLACE: STATEN ISLAND, NEW YORK

MARITAL STATUS: MARRIED SPOUSE: JOAN WYATT

OCCUPATION: DRAFTSMAN / TECHNICAL WRITER INDUSTRY: AEROSPACE COMPANY

EDUCATION: HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE OR GED COMPLETED

US ARMED FORCES? YES

INFORMANT: JOAN JACOBSEN

RELATIONSHIP: SPOUSE

ADDRESS: 883 COOK RD. SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284

PLACE OF DEATH: HOSPITAL

FACILITY OR ADDRESS: SKAGIT VALLEY HOSPITAL

CITY, STATE, ZIP: MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98274

RESIDENCE STREET: 883 COOK RD CITY, STATE, ZIP: SEDRO WOOLLEY, WASHINGTON 98284

INSIDE CITY LIMITS? YES

COUNTY: SKAGIT

TRIBAL RESERVATION: NOT APPLICABLE LENGTH OF TIME AT RESIDENCE: 5 YEARS

FATHER: ARNE INGOLF JACOBSEN MOTHER: AGNES RASMUSEN

METHOD OF DISPOSITION: CREMATION

PLACE OF DISPOSITION: HAWTHORNE MEMORIAL PARK CREMAT

CITY, STATE: MOUNT VERNON, WA DISPOSITION DATE: NOVEMBER 21.2013

FUNERAL FACILITY: HAWTHORNE FUNERAL HOME

ADDRESS: PO BOX 398

CITY, STATE, ZIP: MOUNT VERNON WA 98273

FUNERAL DIRECTOR: KIRK S. DUFFY

CAUSE OF DEATH:

A. ACUTE HYPOXIC RESPIRATORY FAILURE

INTERVAL: DAYS

B. PNEUMONIA

INTERVAL: DAYS

C.

INTERVAL:

D.

INTERVAL:

OTHER CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH:

DATE OF INJURY: Hour of Injury:

INJURY AT WORK?

PLACE OF INJURY:

LOCATION OF INJURY:

CITY, STATE, ZIP:

COUNTY:

STATUS OF DECEDENT, IF A TRANSPORTATION INJURY:

DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED:

Skagit County Auditor

3/18/2014 Page

5 of

6 12:43PM

MANNER OF DEATH: NATURAL

AUTOPSY: UNKNOWN

AVAILABLE TO COMPLETE THE CAUSE OF DEATH? UNKNOWN DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH? UNKNOWN

PREGNANCY STATUS, IF FEMALE: NOT APPLICABLE

CERTIFIER NAME: DORIEN MCABEE, DO

TITLE: OSTEOPATH

CERTIFIER

ADDRESS: 1400 E. KINCAID STREET CITY, STATE, ZIP: MOUNT VERNON WA 98274

DATE SIGNED: NOVEMBER 19,2013

CASE REFERRED TO ME/CORONER: NO FILE NUMBER: 632 ATTENDING PHYSICIAN:

NOT APPLICABLE

LOCAL DEPUTY REGISTRAR: MEL PEDROSA DATE RECEIVED: NOVEMBER 20,2013

ITEM(S) AMENDED: NONE

NUMBER(S): NONE DATE(S) NONE

NOT APPLICABLE

Affidavit for Correction

Center for Health Statistics P.O. Box 47814 Olympia, WA 98504-7814

This is a legal Document, Complete in ink and do not after

	SIX	 OFF	n, e	ปSE:	ONLY

Tree Tumber

Inters

1010

Affidavit Number

(360) 236-4300

			on the record.

Marriage

Dissolution

2. Date of Event:

3. Place of Event: (City or County)

Spruso Affileatione for Main ago or Dissolution

15. Moiner's Full Maiden Name (For Birth), Spouse B/Wife for Marriage or Diseniution

The Record is Incurrent or Incomplete as follows:

The True fact is:

BEH ?

Fareni

Guardian

informant

Telephone Number:

Corsoni Director

Other Geeding

No Germanura

t Kyr

Jerrore or

of as pure united the laws of the office of Washington that the forgoing is true and correct Ho: Jace. 17. Address:

All vital words on resistand as received

fabrication operation, but

Zerdo a lessa e valousat. Crimer's License, Rociet Security card on a hospital issued docorative birth certificate.

evalopies of that media a a oct

Confidence of Natura ization - Numident Sebert (Social Security Administration) - School Transcripts (Official) Hinspital Aviodreal Record

Life Insurance Policy Man age/Divorce Record Milliary Record แหร้ ข้าง

Birth Regord,

Votor's Registration Card (if it bears an effective date)

Alien Registration Card (front and back)

(Birth Contractors

Passpolit, ்று நெரிந்த நடித்து இதுகள் (1 the child is uncor 18), or tho adult the healpes (1118 or older) may change the birth certificate.

They gird, if it is a minut his reactly the asserted true feet(s). For exempte, if it is aff day it says the name is Mary Aria Dos, then the proof must show the name to be Mary 1999 FA, 1998 O. I.E.A. Dod does not prove the name is Mary Ann Dee.

Kinge wicher A

Hadis bure as an allogal quardish can enough the birth cartificate.

take the street comit can find counterdor giving them authority to action

active of a constituent

to the earth of a months tham end the brilld den he changed on tell to dru motivo simaldra vicine i finonti, a renglim sear libri de de pilosonio neny positivami i mangalikan Minniposi, positivam proprio ogalikan o chauga is rack frod.

Logical constitution and relidence has being a material to this Pare using

elican or in To accreat to a suc

la de place las coudos. La senada esta en la dicente y populais recuent de i eesti) juuri ole ja hevu lieen estaalishad Proef must within five seals or suf

Adrils (18 veers or didor).

On yithe acult themselves can change the birth certificate.

highers for middle name is absent, three pieces of documentary proof rare required.

If the reliand/or middle name is misspelled, two pieces of documentary orgof are required.

ੋਰੂੰ ਰਫ਼ੀਸ਼ਵਰ: birthੂੰdਡ੍ਰੀਦ, place of birth or parent's information, one dogurgentary ຂ່າວຂໍ້ໄ is required.

Proof must ซึ่ง สีขึ้ง (or more) years old or have been established within five years of birth.

This affider countries, execute unla unfation to a both certricate (Use the paternity acknowledgments form DOH/ICHS 021)

Only the important, the langral arcetor, or executors/administrators (if evidence confirming such position is presented) may gaginge the non-medical information. Proor is required to make changes if requested by someone cliner than the informant listed on the certificate. Mayttal status requires a cortified copy of a court order if someone ather than the informant is requesting the change.

The medical information (cause of death risay be changed only by the certifying physician or the coronermedical examination

if it is less than skily days from orderounced piceso contact the county health department where the death occurred to make chaptes

Person. I folias (mittor spelling changes in name, date, or place of birth or residence) may be changed by afficavit (with proof) by the person

to change the date on place of marrage or dissolution, the officiars (manuage) or donk of court (dissolution) must sign the afficavit.

DOH/CHS 023a January 2013

Skagit County Auditor 3/18/2014 Page

\$77.00 6 of 6 12:43PM

Howard Leibrand M.D., Health Officer YY00217345